Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 696, S.]

[Published June 22, 1960.

CHAPTER 691

AN ACT to amend 251.04 (6) of the statutes, relating to permitting a supreme court justice to employ a law examiner.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 251.04 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

251.04 (6) * * * Each justice may employ * * * one attorney at law to assist * * * him as law * * * examiner and to perform such other duties as * * * he may require. Each such attorney shall be admitted to practice as an attorney in all courts of this state * * *. The salary of each such attorney shall not exceed * * * \$6,000 per annum.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1961.

Approved June 16, 1960.